KNEB - Scottsbluff, NE

Quarterly Issues/Programs List
April 1, 2018 — June 30, 2018

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to, along with the most significant programming treatment of
those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any
priority or significance.

Issue

Nature &
Wildlife

Education

Community
Betterment

Arts & Culture

Health &
Wellness

Business &
Industry

Public Safety

Education

Health &
Wellness

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

04/03/2018

04/10/2018

04/11/2018

04/12/2018

04/13/2018

04/16/2018

04/17/2018

04/18/2018

04/19/2018

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

Matthew Ray and son Ryland discussed
the 16th annual National Wild Turkey
Federation Banquet.

As part of the Mitchell "Playtime Matters
Project”, Beth Erdman, Jen Murphy,
Landon Murphy and Sophia Pitts
discussed the upcoming 5k Fun Run/Walk
& Pancake Feed.

United Way of Western Nebraska's
outgoing Special Events Coordinator
Jeana Welsh Linton and incoming
Coordinator Krista Sarchet discussed the
change of position, and the upcoming
fundraisers in the next year.

Craig Stagg, a longtime member of the
world famous Harlem Gospel Choir,
discussed the upcoming performance at
the historic Midwest Theater in Scottsbluff.

Lola Gonzales from the Scottsbluff Family
YMCA discussed upcoming YMCA
activities.

Scottsbluff/Gering United Chamber of
Commerce Director Karen Anderson
discussed upcoming Chamber activities,
including the Adventurous Administrative
Professionals Luncheon; Leadership
Scottsbluff Class 29 graduation; and the
Chamber's upcoming trip "Exploring
Greece and it's Islands.

Scottsbluff Rural Fire Department
Lieutenants Dan Martinez and Adrian
Plasencio discussed the Department's
Annual Pancake Breakfast.

Reagan Boyer discussed the upcoming
Scottsbluff Autism Society's “Puzzle Walk.”

Western Nebraska Pioneers Baseball
Sales and Operations Manager Austin
Lentfer discussed the upcoming opening
day.
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Issue
Community

Betterment

Health &
Wellness

Environment

Health &
Wellness

Education

Environment

Arts & Culture

Health &

Wellness

Education

Travel &
Tourism

Community
Betterment

Community
Betterment

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

04/20/2018

04/23/2018

04/24/2018

04/26/2018

04/27/2018

05/01/2018

05/02/2018

05/03/2018

05/04/2018

05/07/2018

05/08/2018

05/09/2018

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

Carissa Smith from Firefighter Ministry
discussed their biggest fundraiser of the
year, their Annual Garage Sale.

Kay Grote from Summit Christian College
discussed their 10th annual Summit to
Summit Run/Walk.

LeAnn Sato and Amanda Shepperd
discussed the upcoming volunteer
downtown planting celebrating Arbor Day
and Greener Nebraska Towns.

Craig Krentz, Executive Director of
Ancillary Services at Regional West
discussed Medical Laboratory Professional
Week.

Mike Downey discussed the upcoming
FCA Golf Tournament.

Cathy Kaufman and Jackie Schaneman
from Gering Zion Church discussed the
upcoming World Vision "Global 6K for
Water."

Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy
Estes discussed the upcoming live
performance of "The Midtown Men" at
Scottsbluff's historic theater.

Matt Hutt from the West Nebraska Bicycle
Club discussed the upcoming 3rd annual
"Robidoux Quick & Dirty" bicycle race.

Jimmie Rhodes discussed the 40th annual
All-Star Volleyball and Football games.

Scottsbluff Area Visitors Bureau Director
Brenda Leisy and Gering Visitors Bureau
Director Karla Nieden-Streeks discussed
National Travel & Tourism Week.

Gail Beyer and Lewis Coulter discussed
the Platte Valley Bank BBQ Beef Cook-Off
at the Prairie Winds Community Center in
Bridgeport.

United Way of Western Nebraska
Executive Director Steph Black discussed
the process of distributing funds to the
various agencies who have applied for
United Way funding, and the upcoming
United Way "Color Dash."
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Issue

Education

Agriculture

Health &
Wellness

Community
Betterment

Government

Affairs

Health &
Wellness

History

Agriculture

Arts & Culture

Community
Betterment

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

05/10/2018

05/11/2018

05/14/2018

05/15/2018

05/16/2018

05/17/2018

05/18/2018

05/21/2018

05/22/2018

05/23/2018

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

ESU #13 Director of Alternative Education
George Schlothauer, and three students
from VALTS (Valley Alternative Learning
Transitioning School) - Megan Rexus,
Keegan Wurdeman and Austin Steyer —
discussed the creation of unique
customized electric guitars.

Tevyn Baldwin and Monty Stoddard
discussed their upcoming Regional
Meeting.

Western Nebraska Community College
Foundation Director Jennifer Reisig and
WNCC Alumni Relations Director Jennifer
Sibal discussed the 7th annual Platte
Valley Companies Monument Marathon.

Roger Russell discussed the Scottsbluff
Kiwanis Club's annual 3-person Golf
Scramble.

Scottsbluff Public Works Director Mark
Bohl discussed the progress on the 42nd
Street construction project, and the
timeline for further phases of the project.

Western Nebraska Pioneers owner Chuck
Heeman discussed the team's first game,
and an overall update on where the
organization is at.

Jack Preston discussed the upcoming
Pleasant Hill Cemetery - Hull Community
Reunion.

KNEB Sales Manager Kendra Feather
discussed May is National Beef Month,
and the annual partnership with the
Nebraska Beef Council to bring a public
BBQ to the KNEB parking lot.

Zach MacDonald and Matthew Reese
discussed the second Scottsbluff Celtic
Festival.

Neal Blomenkamp and Max Hadenfeldt
discussed the Runza 2-Person Best Ball
Tournament to benefit Life Change
Connection.
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Issue

Health &
Wellness

Agriculture

Community
Betterment

Business &
Industry

Community
Betterment
Community

Betterment

Education

Agriculture
Health &
Wellness

Health &
Wellness

Travel &

Tourism

Education

Travel &
Tourism

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

05/24/2018

05/25/2018

05/29/2018

05/30/2018

05/31/2018

06/01/2018

06/04/2018

06/05/2018

06/06/2018

06/07/2018

06/08/2018

06/11/2018

06/12/2018

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

Dr. John Blomstedt, Family Medicine
Physician specializing in the treatment of
skin disorders at Regional West
Physicians Clinic - Skin Clinic and Medical
Aesthetic Center discussed ways you can
protect your skin from sun damage and
skin cancer.

Scotts Bluff County Fair Manager Lana
Hubbard discussed the upcoming 2018
Scotts Bluff County Fair.

Gail Beyer and Lewis Coulter discussed
the Platte Valley Bank BBQ Beef Cook-off
that will take place in Bridgeport during
Camp Clarke Days in Bridgeport.

Amy Yeager and Kosha Johnson
discussed the Global Leadership Summit.

Roger Schwartzkopf and Scott Swanson
discussed the Michael Cox Memorial Ride
to benefit Special Olympics Nebraska.

Steve Tando discussed the 11th annual
Lewis Zemanek NAIFA Golf Tournament.

Amy Winters and Dave Hoxworth
discussed the upcoming West Nebraska
All-Star Games.

Alex Engstrom and Justin Perry discussed
the annual Kimball Ranch Rodeo.

Rick Gilbert discussed the 11th annual MS
"Ride for a Cure."

Dr. Vince Bjorling and Ryan Windhorst
discussed the Festival of Hope event.

Mike Reynolds and Daryl Wills discussed
the Father's Day Rock & Roll Classic Car
Show.

Nebraska Writers Guild President Wayne
Anson discussed the first Western
Nebraska Writers Intensive at the Lied
Scottsbluff Public Library.

Old West Balloon Fest Director Colleen
Johnson discussed the 2018 Old West
Balloon Fest.
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Issue

Community
Betterment

Education

Travel &
Tourism

Health &

Wellness

Health &
Wellness

Travel &
Tourism

Arts & Culture

Education;

Agriculture

Arts & Culture

Health &
Wellness

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

06/13/2018

06/14/2018

06/18/2018

06/19/2018

06/20/2018

06/21/2018

06/25/2018

06/26/2018

06/27/2018

06/28/2018

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

First State Bank Marketing Director Becca
Tompkins and United Way of Western
Nebraska Special Events Coordinator
Krista Sarchett discussed the 2018 United
Way Color Dash presented by First State
Bank.

Noelle Thompson and Deb Carlson from
the Lied Scottsbluff Public Library
discussed the library's huge Summer
Reading Program.

Legacy of the Plains Museum Director
Amanda Gibbs and board member Tricia
Strauch discussed the Legacy of the
Plains revival of the Oregon Trail Wagon
Train.

Scotts Bluff County 4-H Senior Alexis
Souza discussed her upcoming fundraiser
for CAPstone Child Advocacy Center.

Holly Brandt and Dale Van Galder
discussed the Punishers Midwest 3rd
annual CAPstone "Run for the Kids."

Dan Flower discussed the Mitchell Concert
in the Park.

Lauren Newell and Natalie Saenz
discussed “Adventures in Storyland”, a
Children’s Musical for a Nebraska'’s
Panhandle Library Tour.

Dr. Jeff Bradshaw from the University of
Nebraska Panhandle Research &
Extension Center discussed the CASNR
Undergraduate Scholarship Program
(CUSP), where scholars from Rwanda
pursue a Bachelor of Science degree in
Integrated Science, focused on
conservation agriculture, entrepreneurship,
leadership, and innovative thinking.

LOUIE award winning graphic designer
Brooke Samuelson discussed her award,
what led up to it, and where she is now
with her business B12 Creations.

Caryn Long with the Senior Health
Insurance Information Program (SHIIP)
discussed the new Medicare cards that are
currently being sent out, and important
changes on the cards that will make them
more secure and help prevent fraud.
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Issue Program Date Time Duration = Description of Program

Health & News Extra 06/29/2018 7:50 AM 10:00 Lisa Betz-Marquez and Kevin Fordyce
Wellness discussed SAFE Ride OTD for 2018's

Oregon Trail Days.
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