KNEB - Scottsbluff, NE Quarterly Issues/Programs List April 1, 2018 - June 30, 2018

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Nature & Wildlife	News Extra	04/03/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Matthew Ray and son Ryland discussed the 16th annual National Wild Turkey Federation Banquet.
Education	News Extra	04/10/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	As part of the Mitchell "Playtime Matters Project", Beth Erdman, Jen Murphy, Landon Murphy and Sophia Pitts discussed the upcoming 5k Fun Run/Walk & Pancake Feed.
Community Betterment	News Extra	04/11/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	United Way of Western Nebraska's outgoing Special Events Coordinator Jeana Welsh Linton and incoming Coordinator Krista Sarchet discussed the change of position, and the upcoming fundraisers in the next year.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	04/12/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Craig Stagg, a longtime member of the world famous Harlem Gospel Choir, discussed the upcoming performance at the historic Midwest Theater in Scottsbluff.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	04/13/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Lola Gonzales from the Scottsbluff Family YMCA discussed upcoming YMCA activities.
Business & Industry	News Extra	04/16/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff/Gering United Chamber of Commerce Director Karen Anderson discussed upcoming Chamber activities, including the Adventurous Administrative Professionals Luncheon; Leadership Scottsbluff Class 29 graduation; and the Chamber's upcoming trip "Exploring Greece and it's Islands.
Public Safety	News Extra	04/17/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff Rural Fire Department Lieutenants Dan Martinez and Adrian Plasencio discussed the Department's Annual Pancake Breakfast.
Education	News Extra	04/18/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Reagan Boyer discussed the upcoming Scottsbluff Autism Society's "Puzzle Walk."
Health & Wellness	News Extra	04/19/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Western Nebraska Pioneers Baseball Sales and Operations Manager Austin Lentfer discussed the upcoming opening day.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Community Betterment	News Extra	04/20/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Carissa Smith from Firefighter Ministry discussed their biggest fundraiser of the year, their Annual Garage Sale.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	04/23/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Kay Grote from Summit Christian College discussed their 10th annual Summit to Summit Run/Walk.
Environment	News Extra	04/24/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	LeAnn Sato and Amanda Shepperd discussed the upcoming volunteer downtown planting celebrating Arbor Day and Greener Nebraska Towns.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	04/26/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Craig Krentz, Executive Director of Ancillary Services at Regional West discussed Medical Laboratory Professional Week.
Education	News Extra	04/27/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Mike Downey discussed the upcoming FCA Golf Tournament.
Environment	News Extra	05/01/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Cathy Kaufman and Jackie Schaneman from Gering Zion Church discussed the upcoming World Vision "Global 6K for Water."
Arts & Culture	News Extra	05/02/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy Estes discussed the upcoming live performance of "The Midtown Men" at Scottsbluff's historic theater.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	05/03/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Matt Hutt from the West Nebraska Bicycle Club discussed the upcoming 3rd annual "Robidoux Quick & Dirty" bicycle race.
Education	News Extra	05/04/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Jimmie Rhodes discussed the 40th annual All-Star Volleyball and Football games.
Travel & Tourism	News Extra	05/07/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff Area Visitors Bureau Director Brenda Leisy and Gering Visitors Bureau Director Karla Nieden-Streeks discussed National Travel & Tourism Week.
Community Betterment	News Extra	05/08/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Gail Beyer and Lewis Coulter discussed the Platte Valley Bank BBQ Beef Cook-Off at the Prairie Winds Community Center in Bridgeport.
Community Betterment	News Extra	05/09/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	United Way of Western Nebraska Executive Director Steph Black discussed the process of distributing funds to the various agencies who have applied for United Way funding, and the upcoming United Way "Color Dash."

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Education	News Extra	05/10/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	ESU #13 Director of Alternative Education George Schlothauer, and three students from VALTS (Valley Alternative Learning Transitioning School) - Megan Rexus, Keegan Wurdeman and Austin Steyer – discussed the creation of unique customized electric guitars.
Agriculture	News Extra	05/11/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Tevyn Baldwin and Monty Stoddard discussed their upcoming Regional Meeting.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	05/14/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Western Nebraska Community College Foundation Director Jennifer Reisig and WNCC Alumni Relations Director Jennifer Sibal discussed the 7th annual Platte Valley Companies Monument Marathon.
Community Betterment	News Extra	05/15/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Roger Russell discussed the Scottsbluff Kiwanis Club's annual 3-person Golf Scramble.
Government Affairs	News Extra	05/16/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff Public Works Director Mark Bohl discussed the progress on the 42nd Street construction project, and the timeline for further phases of the project.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	05/17/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Western Nebraska Pioneers owner Chuck Heeman discussed the team's first game, and an overall update on where the organization is at.
History	News Extra	05/18/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Jack Preston discussed the upcoming Pleasant Hill Cemetery - Hull Community Reunion.
Agriculture	News Extra	05/21/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	KNEB Sales Manager Kendra Feather discussed May is National Beef Month, and the annual partnership with the Nebraska Beef Council to bring a public BBQ to the KNEB parking lot.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	05/22/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Zach MacDonald and Matthew Reese discussed the second Scottsbluff Celtic Festival.
Community Betterment	News Extra	05/23/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Neal Blomenkamp and Max Hadenfeldt discussed the Runza 2-Person Best Ball Tournament to benefit Life Change Connection.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Health & Wellness	News Extra	05/24/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Dr. John Blomstedt, Family Medicine Physician specializing in the treatment of skin disorders at Regional West Physicians Clinic - Skin Clinic and Medical Aesthetic Center discussed ways you can protect your skin from sun damage and skin cancer.
Agriculture	News Extra	05/25/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Scotts Bluff County Fair Manager Lana Hubbard discussed the upcoming 2018 Scotts Bluff County Fair.
Community Betterment	News Extra	05/29/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Gail Beyer and Lewis Coulter discussed the Platte Valley Bank BBQ Beef Cook-off that will take place in Bridgeport during Camp Clarke Days in Bridgeport.
Business & Industry	News Extra	05/30/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Amy Yeager and Kosha Johnson discussed the Global Leadership Summit.
Community Betterment	News Extra	05/31/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Roger Schwartzkopf and Scott Swanson discussed the Michael Cox Memorial Ride to benefit Special Olympics Nebraska.
Community Betterment	News Extra	06/01/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Steve Tando discussed the 11th annual Lewis Zemanek NAIFA Golf Tournament.
Education	News Extra	06/04/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Amy Winters and Dave Hoxworth discussed the upcoming West Nebraska All-Star Games.
Agriculture	News Extra	06/05/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Alex Engstrom and Justin Perry discussed the annual Kimball Ranch Rodeo.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	06/06/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Rick Gilbert discussed the 11th annual MS "Ride for a Cure."
Health & Wellness	News Extra	06/07/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Dr. Vince Bjorling and Ryan Windhorst discussed the Festival of Hope event.
Travel & Tourism	News Extra	06/08/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Mike Reynolds and Daryl Wills discussed the Father's Day Rock & Roll Classic Car Show.
Education	News Extra	06/11/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Nebraska Writers Guild President Wayne Anson discussed the first Western Nebraska Writers Intensive at the Lied Scottsbluff Public Library.
Travel & Tourism	News Extra	06/12/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Old West Balloon Fest Director Colleen Johnson discussed the 2018 Old West Balloon Fest.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Community Betterment	News Extra	06/13/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	First State Bank Marketing Director Becca Tompkins and United Way of Western Nebraska Special Events Coordinator Krista Sarchett discussed the 2018 United Way Color Dash presented by First State Bank.
Education	News Extra	06/14/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Noelle Thompson and Deb Carlson from the Lied Scottsbluff Public Library discussed the library's huge Summer Reading Program.
Travel & Tourism	News Extra	06/18/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Legacy of the Plains Museum Director Amanda Gibbs and board member Tricia Strauch discussed the Legacy of the Plains revival of the Oregon Trail Wagon Train.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	06/19/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Scotts Bluff County 4-H Senior Alexis Souza discussed her upcoming fundraiser for CAPstone Child Advocacy Center.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	06/20/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Holly Brandt and Dale Van Galder discussed the Punishers Midwest 3rd annual CAPstone "Run for the Kids."
Travel & Tourism	News Extra	06/21/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Dan Flower discussed the Mitchell Concert in the Park.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	06/25/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Lauren Newell and Natalie Saenz discussed "Adventures in Storyland", a Children's Musical for a Nebraska's Panhandle Library Tour.
Education; Agriculture	News Extra	06/26/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Dr. Jeff Bradshaw from the University of Nebraska Panhandle Research & Extension Center discussed the CASNR Undergraduate Scholarship Program (CUSP), where scholars from Rwanda pursue a Bachelor of Science degree in Integrated Science, focused on conservation agriculture, entrepreneurship, leadership, and innovative thinking.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	06/27/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	LOUIE award winning graphic designer Brooke Samuelson discussed her award, what led up to it, and where she is now with her business B12 Creations.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	06/28/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Caryn Long with the Senior Health Insurance Information Program (SHIIP) discussed the new Medicare cards that are currently being sent out, and important changes on the cards that will make them more secure and help prevent fraud.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Health & Wellness	News Extra	06/29/2018	7:50 AM	10:00	Lisa Betz-Marquez and Kevin Fordyce discussed SAFE Ride OTD for 2018's Oregon Trail Days.